StencilFlex® Direct Wall Wash Insert
Notes
Type
Project
Ordering Guide
SFLDWW
PRODUCT ID MODULE LENGTH TOTAL LUMENS/FT CRI COLOR TEMP. VOLTAGE
SFLDWW StencilFlex® Linear Direct Insert 3 3' 350 350 lm/ft 80 80 CRI 27 2700 K 120 120 V
Wall Wash 4 4' 500 500 lm/ft 90 90 CRI 30 3000 K 277 277 V
5 5' 600 600 lm/ft 35 3500 K
6 6' 800 800 lm/ft 40 4000 K
7 7' 1000 1000 lm/ft
7.5 7.5'
8 8'
! Please refer to the efficacy table below for Lumen capabilities
based on color finish and length.
Please specify location of inserts on system
configuration drawing within the framework
SECTION VIEW
1 1/8"
CONTROLS INSERT FINISH (!) EMERGENCY (OPT.)
DP integral driver 0-10V dimming (1%)
- wired*
BLK black E(1) emergency section
AP aluminum paint
DALIDT6 integral driver DALI 2.0 Type 6 - wired W white
EP(#) integral driver for Empower C(#) custom*
wireless with integral sensor /
control module**
* Available with multicircuit wiring.
** See page 2 for supported platforms.
! Please ensure that your insert finish matches your framework
finish selection (see Framework (SFF) spec sheet).
* SoftZone panels matching colors available. For more
information see StencilFlex® SoftZone spec sheet.
STENCILFLEX® LINEAR INSERTS EFFICACY
*Tested at 4ft, 3500K, 80 CRI using 120V with a +/- 10% tolerance. See CRI and CCT conversion table below.
Wall Wash White
Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy
350 lm/ft 1050 10.8 71 1400 14.2 99 1750 17.6 99 2100 21 100 2450 24.3 101 2625 26 101 2800 27.7 101
500 lm/ft 1500 15.5 97 2000 20.4 98 2500 25.3 99 3000 30.2 99 3500 35.1 100 3750 37.6 100 4000 40.1 100
600 lm/ft 1800 18.7 96 2400 24.6 98 3000 30.5 98 3600 36.5 99 4200 42.7 98
800 lm/ft 2400 25.2 95 3200 33.4 96 4000 41.7 96
1000 lm/ft 3000 32.1 93 4000 42.7 94
Wall Wash Black
Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy Lumens Watts Efficacy
350 lm/ft 1050 15.5 68 1400 20.5 68 1750 25.4 69 2100 30.3 69 2450 35.3 69 2625 37.8 69 2800 40.3 69
500 lm/ft 1500 22.4 67 2000 29.5 68 2500 36.8 68 3000 44.2 68
600 lm/ft 1800 27 67 2400 35.8 67 3000 44.8 67
800 lm/ft 2400 36.8 65
1000 lm/ft
not available
not available
not available
not available
not available
not available
not available
not available
not available
3FT 4FT
3FT 4FT
not available
not available
not available
5FT 6FT 7FT 7.5FT
5FT 6FT
8FT
7FT 7.5FT 8FT
not available
not available